
Lifeline Northern Beaches Forestville Book Fair
April 2024

AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR ISBN NOTES PRICE

1 Margaret Mitchell Gone with the 
Wind, Motion 
Picture Edition.

The MacMillan 
Company, New 
York 1940 Hardcover, dust jacket, Good condition.. $20

2
Rupert Brooke

Rupert Brooke, 
1914 and Other 
Poems by Rupert 
Brooke

London, Sidgwick & 
Jackson, Limited 3 
Adam Street, 
Adelphi, W. C.

Rupert Brooke, 
Poems, Published 
by Sidgwick & 
Jackson, Limited 3 
Adam Street, 
Adelphi, W. C.

1915 First edition, Hardcover, fair condition $50

3
Clement Semmler 
(editor)

The War 
Despatches of 
Kenneth Slessor; 
Official Australian 
Correspondent 
1940-1944

University of 
Queensland Press 
1987. 1987 Hardcover, good condition, dust jacket.. $20

Page 1 of 4



Lifeline Northern Beaches Forestville Book Fair
April 2024

AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR ISBN NOTES PRICE
.

4 Bernard E. Jones

The Practical
Woodworker, a
Complete Guide to
the Art and
Practise of
Woodworking,

London, Waverley
Book Club 1926

Early 20th century interest in wood working,
clock cleaning and repairing, house painting
and the freemasons. Hard cover, fair
condition. $100

5 Thomas Robinson

Your Own Home,
with Collaboration
with Ethel Fay
Robinson.

New York, Viking
Press, 1941. 1941

Illustrated with more than 100 pencil
drawings, good condition, hard cover.. $20

6 Samuel Warren Warren’s Works. William Blackwood
& Sons, London 1830

5-volume collected works of British lawyer
and novelist best known for short story
Passages of the Diary of a Late Physician,
1830. Hrdcover, fair condition, 2 volumes.

$20

7 Harry Hodge

The Hill End Story:
a History of the Hill
End Tambaroora
mine.

1936 Fair condition. $20

8
Ruth (ed),
Berolzheimer

The American
Woman’s Cook
Book.

Culinary Arts
Institute, 1947,
Chicago.

1947

Before there was Julia Childs there, was
cook-book super star Ruth Berolzheimer,
who helped shepherd American cooks
through the post-war period. Hard cover. No
dust jacket. Blue cloth with red lettering.
Colour photographs throughout.

$10

9
Charles Eade
(editor)

Churchill by his
Contemporaries London, Hutchison 1953 Hard cover, good condition $10

Page 2 of 4



Lifeline Northern Beaches Forestville Book Fair
April 2024

AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR ISBN NOTES PRICE

1
0 Barbara Tuchman

Stilwell and the
American
Experience in
China 1911-45,

New York, the
MacMillian
Company

1951
Very Good condition, Hard cover, leather
bound. $10

1
1 Rupert Furneaux

News of War:
Stories and
Adventures of the
Great War
Correspondents.

London, Max
Parrish 1964

Hardcover. Condition: Good. Dust Jacket
Condition: Good. Hardcover in good
condition. 224 pages. $10

1
2

Lawrence Wright Clean and Decent:
the Fascinating
History of the
Bathroom and the
W. C.

London, Routledge
& Kagan Paul,
1960, First edition,
pp 282.

1912
London, Routledge & Kagan Paul, 1960,
First edition, pp 282. $10

1
3

Florence Taylor.

A Pot-Pourri of
Eastern Asia, with
Comparisons and
Reflections,
Sydney, 1935,
Building
Construction
Company, pp. 396

Sydney 1935,
Building &
Construction Co.

1935 Hard cover, poor condition $10

1
4

Julia Boyd and
Angelika Patel

A Village in the
Third Reich: How
Ordinary Lives

London, Elliot &
Thompson 2022 Good condition $20

Page 3 of 4



Lifeline Northern Beaches Forestville Book Fair
April 2024

AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR ISBN NOTES PRICE
were Transformed
by the Rise of
Fascism Pp 412

1
5 Shirley Fitzgrald Sydney 1842-1992 Hale & Ironmonger 1992 Hard cover, good condition, 324 pages. $10

1
6
1
7
1
8
1
9
2
0
2
1 .

2
2
2
3
2
4
2
5
2
6
2
7
2
8

Page 4 of 4




