

	Author	TITLE	Publisher	YEAR	ISBN	Notes	PRICE
1	Margaret Mitchell	Gone with the Wind, Motion Picture Edition.	The MacMillan Company, New York	1940		Hardcover, dust jacket, Good condition	\$20
2	Rupert Brooke	Rupert Brooke, 1914 and Other Poems by Rupert Brooke	London, Sidgwick & Jackson, Limited 3 Adam Street, Adelphi, W. C. Rupert Brooke, Poems, Published by Sidgwick & Jackson, Limited 3 Adam Street, Adelphi, W. C.	1915		First edition, Hardcover, fair condition	\$50
3	Clement Semmler (editor)	The War Despatches of Kenneth Slessor; Official Australian Correspondent 1940-1944	University of Queensland Press 1987.	1987		Hardcover, good condition, dust jacket	\$20





	Author	TITLE	Publisher	YEAR	ISBN	Notes	PRICE
		The Practical					
4	Bernard E. Jones	Woodworker, a Complete Guide to the Art and Practise of Woodworking,	London, Waverley Book Club	1926		Early 20th century interest in wood working, clock cleaning and repairing, house painting and the freemasons. Hard cover, fair condition.	\$100
5	Thomas Robinson	Your Own Home, with Collaboration with Ethel Fay Robinson.	New York, Viking Press, 1941.	1941		Illustrated with more than 100 pencil drawings, good condition, hard cover	\$20
6	Samuel Warren	Warren's Works.	William Blackwood & Sons, London	1830		5-volume collected works of British lawyer and novelist best known for short story Passages of the Diary of a Late Physician, 1830. Hrdcover, fair condition, 2 volumes.	\$20
7	Harry Hodge	The Hill End Story: a History of the Hill End Tambaroora mine.		1936		Fair condition.	\$20
8	Ruth (ed), Berolzheimer	The American Woman's Cook Book.	Culinary Arts Institute, 1947, Chicago.	1947		Before there was Julia Childs there, was cook-book super star Ruth Berolzheimer, who helped shepherd American cooks through the post-war period. Hard cover. No dust jacket. Blue cloth with red lettering. Colour photographs throughout.	\$10
9	Charles Eade (editor)	Churchill by his Contemporaries	London, Hutchison	1953		Hard cover, good condition	\$10





	Author	TITLE	Publisher	YEAR	ISBN	Notes	PRICE
1 0	Barbara Tuchman	Stilwell and the American Experience in China 1911-45,	New York, the MacMillian Company	1951		Very Good condition, Hard cover, leather bound.	\$10
1	Rupert Furneaux	News of War: Stories and Adventures of the Great War Correspondents.	London, Max Parrish	1964		Hardcover. Condition: Good. Dust Jacket Condition: Good. Hardcover in good condition. 224 pages.	\$10
1 2	Lawrence Wright	Clean and Decent: the Fascinating History of the Bathroom and the W. C.	London, Routledge & Kagan Paul, 1960, First edition, pp 282.	1912		London, Routledge & Kagan Paul, 1960, First edition, pp 282.	\$10
1 3	Florence Taylor.	A Pot-Pourri of Eastern Asia, with Comparisons and Reflections, Sydney, 1935, Building Construction Company, pp. 396	Sydney 1935, Building & Construction Co.	1935		Hard cover, poor condition	\$10
1 4	Julia Boyd and Angelika Patel	A Village in the Third Reich: How Ordinary Lives	London, Elliot & Thompson	2022		Good condition	\$20





	Author	TITLE	Publisher	YEAR	ISBN	Notes	PRICE
		were Transformed by the Rise of Fascism Pp 412					
1 5	Shirley Fitzgrald	Sydney 1842-1992	Hale & Ironmonger	1992		Hard cover, good condition, 324 pages.	\$10
1							
1 7							
1 8							
1 9							
2							
2							
2 2							
2							
2 4							
2 5							
2 6							
2 7							
2 8							

